WRID, Lyon County and Bowman Protestants

EXHIBIT

169

Notice of Hearing of Petition for Confirmation of Organization Proceedings in the Eighth Judicial District Court of the State of Nevada in and for the County of Lyon of the Walker River Irrigation District, November 22, 1919 EIGHMH JIMICIAI Illisticit Cimiti

E of the State of Nemada, in and for

I Y O E: Commity

In the Matter of the

MAINER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT.

WAINER RIVER PRARING OF PRETITION POR
COMPTRIATION OF ORGANIZATION PRO
COMPTRIATION OF ORGANIZATION PRO
COMPTRIATION OF ORGANIZATION PRO
COMPTRIATION OF DISTRICT.

INTURN IRRIGATION DISTRICT.

Sorvice of the adjuste after filing by copy
admitted

MICHAEL THATCHER MOODBURN &
HOYTHOGOROSS, THATCHER MOODBURN &
HOYTHOGOROSS, THATCHER MOODBURN &
HOYTHOGOROSS, THATCHER MOODBURN &

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LYON.

the Matter of the WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION FOR CONFIRMATION OF ORGANIZATION PROCEEDINGS, ANNEXATION PROCEEDINGS OF EAST WALKER DISTRICT, PROCEEDINGS FOR LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS IN DIVISION NO. I BOND ISSUE NO. I OF THE WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRICT.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That a petition has been filed with the undersigned, the Clerk of the above entitled Court, for the confirmation of all proceedings for the organization of the Walker River Irrigation District, all proceedings for the annexa tion to said District of the territory commonly known as the East Walker District, all proceedings for the making of local improvements in Division No. I of said District, and all proceedings for Bond Issue No. I of said District: that the above entitled Court has made its order fixing the time and place for the hearing of said petition as hereinafter set forth, and that said petition will be heard by the above entitled Court on the 9th day of December 1919 at 10:00 o'clock A. H., at the Court Room of the above entitled Court in the Court House at Yerington, Lyon County, Nevada.

day of November,

Eighth Judicial the State of Nevada, In and For the County of Lyon.

29

10

11 12

.13

15

18 19

20

21

22

23

Dept.
" 20/17/

In the Matter of the

WALEER RIVER IRRIGATION DISTRI

Service of the within, after filing, by eopy, admitted

of the State of Neundu, in und for

Quanty

eichm Indicial Bistrict Court